cISF

Form 3160-5 June 1990)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

Expires: March 31, 1993

|       | LApires.  | Matcu  | או, וג | 13  |
|-------|-----------|--------|--------|-----|
| Lease | Designati | on and | Scrial | No. |
| 3717  | 44500     |        |        |     |

| CHARRY NOTICE AND  |  | NM-44532   |
|--|--|--|
| SUNDRY NOTICES AND Do not use this form for proposals to drill or Use "APPLICATION FOR PER   | to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. | 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name   |
| SUBMIT IN 1  | RIPLICATE                                      | 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation  |
| 1. Type of Well  |  | -  |
| X Oil Gas Other  |  | 8. Well Name and No.   |
| 2. Name of Operator V  |  | Sosa Federal #3  |
| YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION  |  | 9. API Well No.  |
| 3. Address and Telephone No.   |  | 30-015 - 27444   |
| 105 South Fourth Street, Artesia,  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description   | New Mexico 88210 (505) 748-1471                | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Undesignated Brushy  |
| 330' FNL and 330' FWL  |  | Draw Delaware  II. County or Parish, State   |
| Section 15, T26S-R29E  |  | Eddy County, New Mexico  |
| 2. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO   | INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR               | RT, OR OTHER DATA  |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION   | TYPE OF ACTION                                 |  |
| Notice of Intent   | Abandonment                                    | Change of Plans  |
|  | Recompletion                                   | New Construction   |
| Subsequent Report  | Plugging Back                                  | Non-Routine Fracturing   |
|  | Casing Repair                                  | Water Shut-Off   |
| Final Abandonment Notice   | Altering Casing  X Other EXTEND APD            | Conversion to Injection  |
|  | LX Other EXTEND APD                            | Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well   |
| Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertiner give subsurface locations and measured and tree pertiner give subsurface locations and measured and tree pertiner give subsurface locations. | at details and give against described          | Completion or Programming Communication to the contract of the |
| one (1) year to <u>May 7, 2000</u>   | s to extend the captioned well's A             | PD expiration date for   |
| Thank you.   | 9 1011 1273 Approved For                       | 1  |
|  | 6189 1011/2/3/20 Applioved For                 | Month Period   |
| I hereby certify that the foregoing the lands correct  | Approved for                                   | 12000  |
| Signed   | Tide Regulatory Technician                     | Date _April 1, 1999  |
| (This space for Carl Assertion) self Carl Approved by  | TidePetroleum Engineer                         | Date 4/1.3/99  |
| •  |  |  |

ille 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

OISF

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

## **UNITED STATES**

N.M. Oil Division

| DEPARTMI<br>BUREAU OI  | ENT OF THE INTERIOR AYLA AND MANAGEMENT  | E SAPITES. Majell 31, 1991                           |
|--|--|--|
|  |  | 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.                  |
| SUNDRY NOTICE  | S AND REPORTS ON WELLS   | NM-44532   |
| bo not use this form for proposals to  | drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.  OR PERMIT—" for such proposals  | 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name                 |
| ·  | IT IN TRIPLICATE   | 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation              |
| I. Type of Well  |  | - 558.114511   |
| ∑ Oil Gas Other  |  |  |
| 2. Name of Operator  | <b>_</b>   | 8. Well Name and No.                                 |
| YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION  |  | Sosa Federal #3                                      |
| 3. Address and Telephone No.   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 9. API Well No.                                      |
|  | On RECEIVE   | 31-NE 27/11/11                                       |
| 105 South Fourth Street, Art  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey)   | esia, New Mexico 88210 (505) 748-1471  | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area              |
| 330' FNL and 330' FWL  | Description)   | l uluesidhaten kriighv                               |
| Section 15, T26S-R29E  |  | Draw Delaware 11. County or Parish, State            |
| 13, 120B-R29E  |  |  |
| 12 OUTDAY  |  | Eddy County, New Mexico                              |
| 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX  | (s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR  | T, OR OTHER DATA                                     |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION   | TYPE OF ACTION   | ,              |
| X Notice of Intent   |  |  |
| **************************************   | Abandonment  | Change of Plans                                      |
| Subsequent Report  | Recompletion   | New Construction                                     |
| The state of the s | Plugging Back  | Non-Routine Fracturing                               |
| Final Abandonment Notice   | Casing Repair  | Water Shut-Off                                       |
| — Fran Adamonnent Notice   | Altering Casing  | Conversion to Injection                              |
|  | Other EXTEND APD   | Dispose Water  |
| 13 Describe Proceeds 0   |  | (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well |
| give subsurface locations and measured and and and   | ll pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting an cal depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* | Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)     |
|  |  |  |
| Yates Petroleum Corporation w  | rishes to extend the captioned well's AP   |  |
| one (I) many v   | Total to extend the captioned well's AP  | D expiration date for                                |
| one (1) year to May 7, 1999  | •  |  |
|  |  |  |
| · · · · -  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
| Mh a u l   |  |  |
| Thank you.   |  |  |
|  | _  |  |
|  | Approved for 12 month perio  |  |
|  | MUNIN PENIO  |  |
|  | ENDING MAY 0 7 1999  |  |
|  |  |  |

Regulatory Technician

PETROLEUM ENGINEER

APR 1 7 1998

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

### **UNITED STATES**

all 8 fat Mag

in A. Oil viene District

|   | LAND MANAGEMENT  | Expires: March 31, 1993  5. Lease Designation and Serial No.  |
|---|--|---|
| Do not use this form for proposals to d   | S AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Irill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.  OR PERMIT—" for such proposals  | NM-44532 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name   |
| 1. Type of Well   | T IN TRIPLICATE  | 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation   |
| Oil Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator   | APR 2 4 1397   | 8. Well Name and No.  |
| YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION  3. Address and Telephone No.   |  | Sosa Federal #3  9. API Well No.  |
| 105 South Fourth Street, Art Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I 330' FNL and 330' FWL Section 15, T26S-R29E | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Undesignated Brushy Draw Delaware 11. County or Parish, State Eddy County, New Mexicology  |   |
| CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX   | s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR   | T, OR OTHER DATA  |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION  | TYPE OF ACTION   |   |
| Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice  3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state)                         | Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing X Other EXTEND APD  | Change of Plans  New Construction  Non-Routine Fracturing  Water Shut-Off  Conversion to Injection  Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) |
|   | I pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting at all depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*  I shes to extend the above captioned well | ny proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,   |

from the date of May 7, 1997.

APPROVED FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDING 5/7/98

Landman April 11, 1997 Title Date (This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by (ORIG. SGD.) ALEXIS C. SWOBODA Conditions of approval, if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIV 811 S. 1st ST. ARTESIA, NM 88210-2834

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

|    |       | Expires:  | March   | 31, 199 | )3  |
|----|-------|-----------|---------|---------|-----|
| 5. | Lease | Designati | ion and | Serial  | No. |

| CHADDY NOTICES   | NM-44532   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Do not use this form for proposals to dr   | AND REPORTS ON WELLS ill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. R PERMIT—" for such proposals   | 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name   |  |
| SUBMIT   | IN TRIPLICATE  | 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation  |  |
| I. Type of Well Oil Gas  |  |  |  |
| Oil Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator  |  | 8. Well Name and No.   |  |
| YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION  |  | Sosa Federal #3 9. API Well No.  |  |
| 3. Address and Telephone No.   |  | 30-015-27444   |  |
| 105 South Fourth Street, Artes   | ia, NM 88210   | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area  |  |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey D. 330 FNL and 330 FWL | escription)  | Undes. Brushy Draw Delawar<br>11. County or Parish, State  |  |
| Sec, 15-T26S-R29E  |  | Eddy County, NM  |  |
| CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(   | s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR   |  |  |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION   | TYPE OF ACTION   |  |  |
| X Notice of Intent   | Abandonment  | Change of Plans  |  |
|  | Recompletion   | New Construction   |  |
| Subsequent Report  | Plugging Back  | Non-Routine Fracturing   |  |
| Final Abandonment Notice   | Casing Repair  | Water Shut-Off   |  |
| Final Adaptionment Notice  | Altering Casing  Other EXTEND APD  | Conversion to Injection Dispose Water  |  |
|  |  | (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well<br>Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)   |  |
| give subsurface locations and measured and true vertice                          | Il pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting call depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*  SHES TO EXTEND THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WEL | LLS EXPIRATION DATE  |  |
| FROM THE DATE OF MAY 7, 1996.  |  | MECENVED   |  |
|  |  | MAY 1 4 1996   |  |
|  | APPROVED FOR 12 MONTH PE ENDING 5/7/97   | RIOD IL CON. DIV.  |  |
|  | , ,  | e de la companya de<br>La companya de la co  |  |
|  |  | for the state of t |  |
|  |  | ( **) (*)  |  |
|  |  | En. my   |  |
|  |  | <u> </u>   |  |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed               | Title <u>Landman</u>   | Date 4-23-96   |  |
| (This space for Fe(ORIBLE SED.) JOE G.   | IARA   |  |  |
| Approved by  | Tide PETROLBUM ENGINEE   | Date 5/10/96   |  |
| Conditions of approval, if any:  |  | / /  |  |
|  |  |  |  |

NM OIL CONS COM



Artesia, NM 88210 Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED (June 1990) Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: March 31, 1993 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM-44532 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1. Type of Well Oil Well 8. Well Name and No. 2. Name of Operator Sosa Federal #3 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 9. API Well No. 3. Address and Telephone No. 47-015-27444 105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sect., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Undes. Brushy Draw Delawai 330' FNL and 330' FWL 11. County or Parish, State Sec. 15-T26S-R29E Eddy County, New Mexico 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans Recompletion **New Construction** Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Altering Casing EXTEND APD Final Abandonment Notice Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled,

| pproved by (ORIG. SGD.) JOE G. onditions of approval, if any: | LARA Tide        | PETROLEUM ENGINE         | ER Date         | 5/11/95 |
|---|------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------|
| gned  | Title            | LANDMAN                  | Date            | 4-19-95 |
|   | <u> </u>         |                          |                 |         |
|   | ENDING           | 3/ 1/96                  | 7               | 5 E     |
|   |                  | FOR 12 MONTH F<br>5/7/96 | ERIOD           |         |
| THANK YOU.  |                  | OIL GOS                  | • *             | FR 20   |
| YEAR.   |                  | 6W 15                    |                 | T-20-4  |
| YATES PETROLEUM CORPORA                                       | TION MISHES TO E | CALLI                    | ONED MEET FOR A | ANOTHER |

#### NM OIL CONS COMMISSION Drawer DD

RECEIVEDArtesia, NM 88210

Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

JUN - 9. '94

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

| _ |       | Expires: | March   | 31, 1993   |  |
|---|-------|----------|---------|------------|--|
|   | Lease | Designat | ion and | Serial No. |  |
| 1 | 1-44  | ¥532     |         |            |  |

5 N SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS O. C. 🖰 Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different caseryoir. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1. Type of Well ₩ell 8. Well Name and No. 2. Name of Operator Sosa Federal #3 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 9. API Well No. 3. Address and Telephone No. 105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Undes. Brushy Draw Delawar 330' FNL and 330' FWL 11. County or Parish. State Sec. 15-T26S-R29E Eddy County, New Mexico 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans Recompletion **New Construction** Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Extend APD Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)\*

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION WISHES TO EXTEND THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL FOR ANOTHER YEAR.

THANK YOU.

APPROVED FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD 

| (This space for Federal or State office use) (ORIG. SGD.) JOE G. LARA               | PERM PAIRS PAIRS | 1 - 1       | = |
|---|------------------|-------------|---|
|   | TitleTAINLY      | Date5/10/94 |   |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed All Della Market | LANDMAN          | 5/10/0/     | = |
|   |                  |             |   |

Approved by

Conditions of approval, if any:

PEIKULEUM ENGINEER

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.